no-ettached origin		SHEET PATENTS ONLY cument(s) or copy(ies) thereof	
100750620 Name(s) of CONVEYING Party (Tradities:	T	Name(s), Address(es) of RECEIVING Party (Partie	
Advanced Logic Research, Inc. 2 2 1998		Amiga Development, LLC 600 N. Derby Lane North Sioux City, South Dakota 57049	
Enter "X" if additional names are attacked to the state of the state o	1	Enter "X" if additional names are attached.	
DOCUMENT EXECUTION DATE(S): _	May 21, 1998	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	X	Assignment	
Merger		Security Agreement	
Change of Name		Other:	
If document is being filed with a new application, EXEC	UTIO	N DATE(S) OF DECLARATION:	
Patent Application Number(s):		Patent Number(s): 5,321,827; 5,530,620; 5,297,272; 5,590,375; 5,708,848	
Enter "X" if additional application numbers or patent no	ımbe	rs are attached.	
Mail correspondence concerning this document to:	N	Number of Applications/Patents Involved:5_	
Allen S. Melser	Т	Total fee (37 CFR § 1.21(h)): \$	
Reid & Priest LLP		Fee is enclosed.	
701 Pennsylvania Avenue NW Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20004		Charge Fee to Deposit Account 18-0810.	
	X	Charge Deficiencies to Deposit Account 18-0810.	
	X	Credit Overpayments to Deposit Account 18-0810	
DO NOT US	E THIS	SPACE	
STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE: To the best of my k correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the or			
Allen S. Melser Name of Person Signing Signing	gnati	$\frac{\text{NULUL}}{\text{ore}} = \frac{6/22/98}{\text{Date}}$	
Attorney Docket No. <u>18018,001</u> Total nu	ımbei	of pages submitted (including cover sheet): 4	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, B			
/1998 DCBATES 00000026 5321827			
200.00 GP			

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Advanced Logic Research, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignor"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at 9401 Jeronimo Road, Irvine, California 92718, acquired by assignment the entire right, title and interest in each of the United States Letters Patents, foreign patents and foreign patent applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto and any inventions disclosed in said United States Letters Patents, foreign patents and foreign patent applications;

Whereas, Amiga Development, LLC (hereinafter "Assignee"), a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at 600 N. Derby Lane, North Sioux City, South Dakota 57049, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest to each of said United States Letters Patents, said foreign patents and said foreign patent applications and any inventions disclosed therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells and assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America, the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the said inventions and in and to the said United States Letters Patents, foreign patents and foreign patent applications, together with any reissues, extensions or renewals thereof, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any patents for said inventions, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as its interest is concerned to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire right, title and interest of Assignor.

Assignor also hereby sells and assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the foreign rights in the inventions disclosed in said patents and patent applications listed in Attachment A, in all patent-granting countries of the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents for said invention in its own name in said countries, including all rights of priority under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and further agrees to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights.

Assignor further agrees that it will communicate to said Assignee or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to Assignor respecting any improvements, and at the expense of said Assignee, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and

1

16858

PATENT REEL: 9257 FRAME: 0835 endorse proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

In witness whereof, William M. Elliott has set his hand this 21 day of May, 1998.

ADVANCED LOGIC RESEARCH, INC.

William M. Elliott
Assistant Secretary

State of _	S	outh	Dakota	:
County o	f	Unio	on	

Personally appeared before me the above-named <u>William M. Elliott</u>, to me well known, who signed the foregoing ASSIGNMENT in my presence on the date thereof and acknowledged the same to be his voluntary act and deed.

Lea J Andersen
Notary Public

My commission to expire on June 4,2005.

In witness whereof, George E. Clark has set his hand this 27 day of May, 1998.

AMIGA DEVELOPMENT, LLC

George E. Clark
Assistant Secretary

State of South Dakota:
County of Union

Personally appeared before me the above-named George E. Clark, to me well known, who signed the foregoing ASSIGNMENT in my presence on the date thereof and acknowledged the same to be his voluntary act and deed.

Lea . Andersen

Notary Public

My commission to expire on June 4, 2005.

2

16858

SCHEDULE A

U.S. LETTERS PATENTS

Patent No. 5,321,827	Issue Date June 14, 1994	Brief Description Computer System with Modular Upgrade Capability
5,530,620	June 25, 1996	Computer System with Modular Upgrade Capability
5,297,272	March 22, 1994	Computer System with Modular Upgrade Capability
5,590,375	December 31, 1996	Computer Interface for Multiple Disk Drives
5,708,848	January 13, 1998	Computer Interface Allowing Concurrent Seeks on Multiple Disk Drive

FOREIGN PATENTS

Country Australia	Patent No. 644090	Issue Date March 21, 1994	Brief Description Computer System with Modular Upgrade Capability
Taiwan	NI-038526	August 6, 1990	Computer System with Modular Upgrade Capability

PENDING FOREIGN PATENT APPLICATIONS

Country Argentina	Application No. P980100560	Filing Date February 9, 1998	Brief Description Multiprocess Arrangement Including Bus
Canada	2,022,347	July 31, 1990	Computer System with Modular Upgrade Capability
Europe	93 918 630.0-2215	January 25, 1995	Computer Interface for Concurrently Performing Plural Seeks on Plural Disk Drives

3 PATENT
REEL: 9257 FRAME: 0837

RECORDED: 06/22/1998